## EXPRESS MAIL NO. EVOSDICATIYUS

Form PTO-1595 RECORF (Rev. 10/02)	7 - 2003  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB i.lo. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	
Tab settings	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater 1023	riginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Christopher E. Tones	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1 71 0	Name: Garlock Sealing Technologies LLC
1-31-07	Internal Address:
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1666 Division Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Palmyra State: NY Zip: 14522
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No
Execution Date: 1/31/03	
Additional numbers att	103 SSS 70 ached?   Yes   No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning this document should be mailed:	
Name: Todd W. Galinski	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	⊠ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1001 West Fourth Street	8. Deposit account number:
City: Winston-Salem State: NC Zip: 27101	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is a true copy of the original document.  Todd W. Galinski	January 31, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
- "	cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

02/06/2003 TBIAZ1 00000081 10355570

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 013722 FRAME: 0833

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CHRISTOPHER E. TONES, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS") has invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled <u>LABYRINTH GREASE</u> HUB SEAL

	for which a provisional application for a United States Patent was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on, Serial Number;
図	for which an application for a United States Patent is being submitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office herewith; and

WHEREAS, GARLOCK SEALING TECHNOLOGIES LLC, 1666 Division Street, Palmyra, NY 14522 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells and transfers to said ASSIGNEE, and to ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any patent application claiming priority to the application, or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, reexamination, renewal, substitute, extension or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term of terms for which the same may be granted; and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents or legal equivalents thereto, to issue same for this invention to ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and

REEL: 013722 FRAME: 0834

2

said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. This document shall be governed pursuant to the laws of the District of Columbia, United States of America.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and signed on the date indicated below:

SIGNATURE(S)

The signature(s) must correspond with the name(s) of the inventor(s) above.

INVENTOR(S)

DATE SIGNED

Christopher E. Tones

1-31-03

PATENT
RECORDED: 01/31/2003 REEL: 013722 FRAME: 0835